## NOTICE OF ELECTION TARANAKI ELECTRICITY TRUST

Under the Taranaki Electricity Trust Deed of Trust, notice is given that on Friday 16 June 2023 the following election will be held under the first past the post electoral system by postal vote, with voting opening on Friday 12 May 2023.

Election of six (6) trustees to the Taranaki Electricity Trust being:

- three (3) trustees from Ward A; and
- three (3) trustees from Ward B.

## Nominations

Each candidate must be nominated on a nomination paper obtainable from:

- www.taranakielectricitytrust.co.nz; or
- by phoning 0800 922 822

Nominations of candidates open on Friday 24 March 2023 and must be in the hands of the electoral officer or an electoral official no later than 12 noon, Friday 21 April 2023.

Each nomination must be accompanied by a deposit of \$200 GST inclusive.

## Electoral Roll

The electoral roll for the Taranaki Electricity Trust district is available during normal business hours from Friday 24 March 2023 to Friday 21 April 2023. To check whether you are included on the electoral roll, please phone the Electoral Office on 0800 922 822.

Dated at Inglewood 22 March 2023 Dale Ofsoske, Electoral Officer Independent Election Services Ltd for **Taranaki Electricity Trust** 



## Phone 0800 922 822